9 6 6 OIPE		
Form PTO 1596 SEP 0 6 2006 SEP 0 1-2 1-92	4 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
3EF 0 7000		
Docket No. 212X343		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party	
Faramarz Khaladj Fred K. Carr	Name:	
rica K. Cari	Plastic and Metal Center, Inc. Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street 23162 La Cadena Drive, Laguna Hills, CA 92653	
Security Agreement = Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: July 31, 2006		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe. A. Patent Application No. 29/261,936		
Additional Numbers attached?	B. Patent No. Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be sent	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: K. David Crockett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett 24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3700	
City: Laguna Hills State: California ZIP 92653	Please charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. // //		
Date: September 6, 2006		
Paul J. Backofen, Esq. Reg. No. 42,278 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

09/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000128 033700 29261936 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 018280 FRAME: 0328

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned assign, transfer, and set over unto Plastic and	inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, Metal Center, Inc.
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter AS right, title and interest in and to the invention	SSIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
Nozzle Protector	
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Faramarz Khaladj	and Fred K. Carr
which are continuations, continuations-in-p	
	R also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNO resulting from the above-identified applicat execute all papers, give any required testimexpense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable any resulting patent of the United States and	ransfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, in and to said invention in each and every country of further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights tion for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to sony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S ble ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in d countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
Date: 7/31/06	Inventor Faramarz Khaladj
Date: 7/31/CE	Theol & Carr Inventor Fred K. Carr
Date:	Inventor:
Date:	Inventor
Date:	Inventor

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/06/2006 REEL: 018280 FRAME: 0329